

4

SC No. 686/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. MUSTAFA RAZA & ORS

FIR no. 117/2025

PS Darya Ganj

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mustafa Raza is produced from JC with Ld.
Counsels Ms. Vrinder Kaur and Ms. Nasmeen.
Accused Akshay Kumar is produced from JC with
Ld. Counsel Mr. Ashok Bajaj.
IO is absent.

According to Ld. Counsels for accused persons, the
charge-sheet supplied to accused persons is complete.

On request of Ld. Counsels for accused persons, put
up for arguments/ framing of charge on 16.05.2026.

At request, the date is changed to **23.05.2026**.

The date 16.05.2026 stands cancelled.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/21.04.2026