

Regular Bail Application
State Vs. Akshay Kumar
FIR No. 117/25, PS Daryaganj
U/s 22(C)/25/29 NDPS Act

28.04.2026

This is an application U/s 483 of BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of regular bail to the applicant/ accused.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Sh. Shyam Manohar, Sh. Ashok Bajaj and Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsels for the applicant/ accused.
IO SI Pankaj Kumar in person.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard at length.

Be put up at 4 PM.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.04.2026

At 4:45 PM.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsel for the applicant/ accused.

No time left today due to heavy cause list.

Be put up for orders on **29.04.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.04.2026