

5 SC 686/2025
STATE OF DELHI Vs. MUSTAFA RAZA AND ORS
FIR No. 117/2025
PS Darya Ganj

23.05.2026

Present : Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused namely Mustafa Raza produced from JC.
Sh. Tabish Sarosh, Ms. Vrinder Kaur, Ld. Counsels
for accused namely Mustafa Raza.
Accused namely Akshay in person alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. Saurav Gupta.
IO is absent.

Fresh Vakalatanama has been filed on behalf of
accused namely Akshay. Taken on record.

Matter is fixed for consideration on point of charge
qua the accused persons.

However, IO is absent today.

IO be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for
NDOH.

To come up for consideration on point of charge on
01.06.2026 at 11:00 AM.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/23.05.2026