

Bail Matter
State Vs. Mustafa Raza
FIR no. 117/2025
PS Darya Ganj

09.07.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Nasmeen and Mr. Tabish Sarosh, Ld. Counsels for accused/ applicant.
IO/SI Pankaj Kumar in person.

Part arguments have been advanced on behalf of accused/applicant.

To come up for addressing further arguments on **13.07.2026**.

(PUNEET NAGPAL)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Central, THC, Delhi/09.07.2026